



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

General condition of mouth and teeth				
OHQ010	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6	0.07	6	0.07
1 : Very good,	2618	28.36	2624	28.43
2 : Good,	3591	38.91	6215	67.33
3 : Fair, or	2105	22.81	8320	90.14
4 : Poor	903	9.78	9223	99.92
7 : Refused	4	0.04	9227	99.97
9 : Don't know	3	0.03	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Limit foods because of teeth problems				
OHQ020	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3787	41.03	3787	41.03
1 : Always,	108	1.17	3895	42.20
2 : Very often,	97	1.05	3992	43.25
3 : Often,	146	1.58	4138	44.83
4 : Sometimes,	535	5.80	4673	50.63
5 : Seldom, or	552	5.98	5225	56.61
6 : Never	3998	43.32	9223	99.92
77 : Refused	5	0.05	9228	99.98
99 : Don't know	2	0.02	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

When did you last visit a dentist				
OHQ030	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6	0.07	6	0.07
1 : 6 months or less	3520	38.14	3526	38.20
2 : More than 6 months, but not more than 1 year ago	1626	17.62	5152	55.82
3 : More than 1 year, but not more than 2 years ago	1168	12.65	6320	68.47
4 : More than 2 years, but not more than 3 years ago	587	6.36	6907	74.83
5 : More than 3 years, but not more than 5 years ago	526	5.70	7433	80.53
6 : More than 5 years ago	952	10.31	8385	90.85
7 : Never have been	804	8.71	9189	99.56
77 : Refused	5	0.05	9194	99.61
99 : Don't know	36	0.39	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Main reason for last dental visit				
OHQ033	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	810	8.78	810	8.78
1 : Went in on own for check-up, examination, or cleaning	4738	51.33	5548	60.11
2 : Was called in by the dentist for check-up, examination, or cleaning	353	3.82	5901	63.93
3 : Something was wrong, bothering or hurting {me/SP}	2546	27.58	8447	91.52
4 : Went for treatment of a condition that dentist discovered at earlier checkup or examination	377	4.08	8824	95.60
5 : Other	362	3.92	9186	99.52
7 : Refused	5	0.05	9191	99.58
9 : Don't know	39	0.42	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Routine checkups over past 3 yrs				
OHQ040	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6898	74.73	6898	74.73
1 : Yes	1163	12.60	8061	87.33
2 : No	1155	12.51	9216	99.85
7 : Refused	5	0.05	9221	99.90
9 : Don't know	9	0.10	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Routine checkups frequency past 3 yrs				
OHQ050	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3457	37.45	3457	37.45
1 : 2 or more times a year	2685	29.09	6142	66.54
2 : Once a year	1684	18.24	7826	84.79
3 : Less than once a year	502	5.44	8328	90.23
4 : Whenever needed, no regular schedule	894	9.69	9222	99.91
7 : Refused	1	0.01	9223	99.92
9 : Don't know	7	0.08	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Regular dentist/lab you visit for care				
OHQ060	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	810	8.78	810	8.78
1 : Yes	5273	57.13	6083	65.90
2 : No	3137	33.99	9220	99.89
7 : Refused	5	0.05	9225	99.95
9 : Don't know	5	0.05	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

How long use this dentist/lab as regular				
OHQ070Q	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3957	42.87	3957	42.87
1	715	7.75	4672	50.62
2	697	7.55	5369	58.17
3	677	7.33	6046	65.50
4	433	4.69	6479	70.20
5	520	5.63	6999	75.83
6	384	4.16	7383	79.99
7	153	1.66	7536	81.65
8	181	1.96	7717	83.61
9	93	1.01	7810	84.62
10	395	4.28	8205	88.89
11	47	0.51	8252	89.40
12	98	1.06	8350	90.47
13	48	0.52	8398	90.99
14	45	0.49	8443	91.47
15	171	1.85	8614	93.33
16	23	0.25	8637	93.58
17	26	0.28	8663	93.86
18	89	0.96	8752	94.82
19	14	0.15	8766	94.97
20	165	1.79	8931	96.76
21	14	0.15	8945	96.91
22	13	0.14	8958	97.05
23	4	0.04	8962	97.10
24	10	0.11	8972	97.20
25	61	0.66	9033	97.87
26	9	0.10	9042	97.96
27	4	0.04	9046	98.01
28	9	0.10	9055	98.10
29	3	0.03	9058	98.14
30	55	0.60	9113	98.73
31	3	0.03	9116	98.76
32	4	0.04	9120	98.81
33	2	0.02	9122	98.83
34	3	0.03	9125	98.86
35	11	0.12	9136	98.98
36	1	0.01	9137	98.99
38	1	0.01	9138	99.00
39	2	0.02	9140	99.02
40	28	0.30	9168	99.33





## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

How long use this dentist/lab as regular				
OHQ070Q	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
42	1	0.01	9169	99.34
45	7	0.08	9176	99.41
50	7	0.08	9183	99.49
51	1	0.01	9184	99.50
54	2	0.02	9186	99.52
55	1	0.01	9187	99.53
56	1	0.01	9188	99.54
59	1	0.01	9189	99.56
60	1	0.01	9190	99.57
99999 : Don't know	40	0.43	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Unit of measure (days/wks/mos/ylrs)				
OHQ070U	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3997	43.30	3997	43.30
1 : Days	22	0.24	4019	43.54
2 : Weeks	34	0.37	4053	43.91
3 : Months	579	6.27	4632	50.18
4 : Years	4598	49.82	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Sip liquids to aid swallowing foods				
OHQ080	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	7364	79.78	7364	79.78
1 : Yes	147	1.59	7511	81.38
2 : No	1718	18.61	9229	99.99
9 : Don't know	1	0.01	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Amount of saliva in mouth				
OHQ090	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	7364	79.78	7364	79.78
1 : Too little	113	1.22	7477	81.01
2 : Too much	89	0.96	7566	81.97
3 : Doesn't notice it	1657	17.95	9223	99.92
9 : Don't know	7	0.08	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Difficulties swallowing foods				
OHQ100	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	7364	79.78	7364	79.78
1 : Yes	128	1.39	7492	81.17
2 : No	1738	18.83	9230	100.00



## Frequency Distribution for The Oral Health Section of the SP Questionnaire (OHQ.XPT)

Mouth feel dry when eating meal				
OHQ110	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	7364	79.78	7364	79.78
1 : Yes	95	1.03	7459	80.81
2 : No	1765	19.12	9224	99.93
9 : Don't know	6	0.07	9230	100.00